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Voting Intention:
2019 General Election Prediction Poll

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

Headline voting intention

Conservative _-I 44%
Labour _II 33%
= 12%
2%

Lib Dems
Brexit Party

Green I 3%

Other . 6%
Conservative lead = +11

Base: 2,213 British adults 18+, 9-11 December 2019; Headline Voting Intention: all 9/10 certain to vote, always/usually/it depends vote in General Elections, registered to vote and
answers reallocated to ensure parties standing in constituency = 1,846. Margin of error is displayed at +/- 4% All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis
of the historical record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and
a 2 in 3 chance that they lie within 2 points. This is especially important to keep in mind when calculating party lead figures.

3 © Ipsos | Ipsos MORI Political Monitor | December 2019 | Version 1 | Public lpsos MORI E

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor



Headline voting intention:
2015 General Election to 2019 General Election

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

% Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM
60 (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)

GE2019 Prediction
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I I I General Election
Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019
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Headline voting intention:
January ‘04 — December ’19

How do you intend to vote in the General Election? Will you vote...?

%

Cameron elected Brown as PM Miliband elected Corbyn elected May as PM Johnson as PM
" (Dec 05) (June 07) (Sept 10) (Sept 15) (July 16) (July 19)
GE2019 Prediction Poll
11th Dec 2019
50
B 44% Conservative
® : c 7‘ MM
i B 33% Labour
30 /\/-\/ /: MM
20

12% Lib Dem

NG ’\/\ I 3% Green
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2% The Brexit Party
~— W 0% UKIP

Apr 15
m— Jul 15
Oct 15
Jan 16
Apr 16
Jul 16
Oct 16
Jan 17
Apr 17
Jul 17
Oct 17
Jan 18
Apr 18
Jul 18
Oct 18
Jan 19
Apr 19
Jul 19
Oct 19
Dec 19

I General Election

Base: c. 800 British adults; Prior to July 2015 the turnout filter is “All certain to vote”; From July 2015 turnout filter is “all 9/10 certain to vote and always/usually/it depends vote in General
Elections. Note small change in methodology in approach to prompting Brexit Party in July 2019

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Which party to vote for? % Definitely decided

Have you definitely decided to vote for one party or is there a chance you may change your mind before
you vote?

Among all Among Conservative party supporters

11 Dec ‘19 11 Dec ‘19

6 Dec '19 6 Dec '19
Nov '19 Nov-19
Among Labour party supporters Among Liberal Democrat supporters
11 Dec ‘19 11 Dec ‘19
6 Dec '19 6 Dec '19
Nov '19 54% Nov '19

Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (1,988), Conservative supporters (841), Labour supporters (613), Lib Dem supporters (235), 9-11 December 2019 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Which party to vote for? % May change mind

Have you definitely decided to vote for one party or is there a chance you
may change your mind before you vote?

Cameron Cameron
elected 56% re-elected M.::le elef;ed
(May 10) E19/ (May 15) ( un:e )
0 50% :
49%
41% 40%
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Base: All British adults 18+ giving a voting intention (1,371) Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Who might you vote for instead?

If you do change your mind about voting for this party, which party would you vote for instead?

Among all who might Among Conservative supporters Among Labour party supporters Among Lib Dem supporters who
change their mind who might change their mind who might change their mind might change their mind*

16% Conservative - 15% Conservative - 18%

Conservative . 11%
Labour

Labour - 18%
Lib Dems

26% Lib Dems 22% Labour - 43%
Lib Dems 18% Brexi
rexit .
Party 18% Brexit Party - Brexit Party -
Brexit Party 5%

Green Green - 16% Green - 22%
Green . 13%

Other Other . 9% Other I 2%
Other I4%

Would not Would not o Would not
Would not vote I 2% vote vote ° vote

26% Don't know - 36% Don't know . 15%

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Don't know - 28% Don't know

Base: 441 British adults 18+ giving a voting intention who might change their mind, 140 Conservative party supporters who might change their mind, 149 Labour

supporters who might change their mind, 83 Liberal Democrats who might change their mind, 9-11 December 2019
et Ipsos MORI E
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Importance of the General Election

How important is it to you personally who wins the next general election?

l Important

Thatcher elected for the
third time (June 87)

I Not important

Major elected Blair elected
(April 93)

85% 86%
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29%
18%
12% 13%
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Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Importance of the General Election

How important is it to you personally who wins the next general election?

| Very important

May elected
(June 17)
Thatcher elected for the Major elected Blair elected Blair re-elected  Blair elected for the Cameron elected ~ Cameron re-elected 649 65%
third time (June 87) (April 92) (May 97) (June 01) third time (May 05) (May 10) (May 15) 0

% %
55% 55% 54% 53%

47% o 47%
S 44%
40% 40% g
38% 89%
36% 36% 2 o, S 36%
32% 32%
27% 270/.I I I

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults 18+ each month
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Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Who would make

Boris Johnson Jeremy Corbyn
the most capable 11 Dec 19 43%
Prime Minister? 6 Dec 19 47%
Who do you think would make Sept 2019 50%
the most capable Prime Minister, July 2019 5204
the Conservative’s Boris June 2019 519%

)
Johnson, or Labour’s Jeremy Jeremy Corbyn

Corbyn? Sept 2018 46%

July 2017 46%
June 2017 47%

37%
8%
36%

w

June 2017 50%

May 2017 56%
April 2017 61%

35%
29%
23%
Jeremy Corbyn

Sept 2015 57%
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Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Base: 2,213 British adults 18+, 9-11 December 2019
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For more information

Gideon Skinner
Research Director
gideon.skinner@ipsos.com

Glenn Gottfried
Research Manager
glenn.gottfried@ipsos.com

Keiran Pedley
Research Director
keiran.pedley@ipsos.com
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